
 

The contract is available for public inspection in the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer.  For Public Records requests, please 
visit our website: https://medicaid.ms.gov/public-records-requests/.   Contracts may also be obtained via the MS Transparency 
website: www.transparency.ms.gov.   
 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 
MISSISSIPPI COORDINATED ACCESS NETWORK (MSCAN) 

 EMERGENCY CONTRACT NUMBER:  8400003042 
AMENDMENT #1 

 
As identified in Executive Order 1362 (July 31, 2015), each agency awarding, renewing, or amending any professional or 
personal services contract reported online pursuant to the Mississippi Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008 must 
also submit by online report an analysis describing the reasons for awarding, renewing, or amending the contract. 

Please select appropriate action:☐ Awarding         ☐ Renewing         ☒ Amending 
ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT  
 

Vendor Name: United Healthcare of Mississippi 
Inc. 

Vendor Address: 795 Woodlands Pkwy, Suite 301, 
Ridgeland, MS  39157 

Period of Performance  July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 
Contract Total Value Not to Exceed $1,392,853,819 

 
The contractor will provide services for the statewide administration of the Mississippi Coordinated 
Access Network (MSCAN), a coordinated care program for Mississippi Medicaid beneficiaries. 
 
The amount noted above is the estimated spend value over the course of the one year contract period 
and does not reflect a not to exceed contract value.  DOM is not able to determine the number of Member 
Months/beneficiaries that will be applicable to each coordinated care organization.   
 
DOM has received approval of new MSCAN/CHIP contracts.  However, during the implementation 
phase of the new contracts, emergency contracts will be in place to maintain member services. Selecting 
the incumbent vendor(s) ensures no disruption to members and avoids lengthy implementation processes 
with new vendors for a one year period. 
 
Amendment 1 is to update capitation rates in accordance with 42 C.F.R. 438.3 as required by CMS, 
which ensure compliance with federal oversight requirements. All other terms and conditions remain 
the same.  
 
            _______ 
Chief Procurement Officer      Date 

July 8, 2025

https://medicaid.ms.gov/public-records-requests/
http://www.transparency.ms.gov/

